
ANDERSON COUNTY GENERAL SESSIONS COURT DIVISION II

February 12, 2026
Judge: Matthew T. Tuck

1.) 25VP0262 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

TYLER  WIKLE

Attorney:   PUBLIC DEFENDER

Filing Date: 10/30/2025
Arresting Officer: BEAUCHAMP, SABRA

Count 1.) VIOLATION OF PROBATION

Bondsman Bond Amt
PRETRIAL RELEASE, $0.00
PLEA / NEGOTIATIONS 8:30 AM

2.) 24GS2119 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

TROY  WILLIAMS

Attorney: MATTHEW  OOTEN

Filing Date: 11/1/2024
Arresting Officer: KREIN, PHILIP

Count 1.) DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE 1ST

Count 2.) OPEN CONTAINER

Bondsman Bond Amt
TENNESSEE BONDING CO NO POWER, $1,500.00
HEARING @ 10AM

3.) 25GS1297 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

SHANE M JACKSON

Attorney: MICHAEL W RITTER

Filing Date: 8/14/2025
Arresting Officer: MURRAY, MATTHEW

Count 1.) POSS OF FIREARM DURING
COMMISION OF FELONY

Count 2.) MAN/DEL/SALE/POSS SCH VI

Count 3.) SIGNALS FOR TURNS

Bondsman Bond Amt
JUICY'S BAIL BONDS, $15,000.00
HEARING @ 10:30AM
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4.) 25GS1514 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

EDWARD JAVARD MITCHELL

Attorney: ROBERT L JOLLEY JR

Filing Date: 9/25/2025
Arresting Officer: MCATAMNEY, ERIN

Count 1.) SIMPLE ASSAULT DOMESTIC

Count 2.) STALKING

Bondsman Bond Amt
PRETRIAL RELEASE, $0.00
JUICY'S BAIL BONDS, $5,000.00
HEARING @ 11AM

5.) 25GS1516 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

EDWARD JAVARD MITCHELL

Attorney: ROBERT L JOLLEY JR

Filing Date: 9/25/2025
Arresting Officer: MCATAMNEY, ERIN

Count 1.) SIMPLE POSSESSION

Bondsman Bond Amt
JUICY'S BAIL BONDS, $0.00
HEARING @ 11AM

6.) 25GS0205 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

BRENDA  ARCANGELI

Attorney:   PUBLIC DEFENDER

Filing Date: 2/7/2025
Arresting Officer:

Count 1.) FAILURE TO APPEAR
Bondsman Bond Amt
AAA BAIL BONDS, $2,500.00
PLEA / NEGOTIATIONS @ 1PM

7.) 24GS2138 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

BRENDA  ARCANGELI

Attorney:   PUBLIC DEFENDER

Filing Date: 11/4/2024
Arresting Officer: KREIN, PHILIP

Count 1.) IGNITION INTERLOCK DEVICE

Count 2.) LIGHTS REQUIRED

Bondsman Bond Amt
PLEA / NEGOTIATIONS @ 1PM
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8.) 25GS1700 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

AILIYAH  BEETS

Attorney:   PUBLIC DEFENDER

Filing Date: 11/3/2025
Arresting Officer: SIMMONS, ROGER

Count 1.) ASSAULT

Bondsman Bond Amt
JUICY'S BAIL BONDS, $8,500.00
PLEA / NEGOTIATIONS @ 1PM

9.) 25GS1778 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

AILIYAH  BEETS
Filing Date: 11/19/2025
Arresting Officer:

Count 1.) FAILURE TO APPEAR
Bondsman Bond Amt
STATUS @ 1PM

10.) 25GS1759 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

JASON SHAN CALVERT

Attorney:  $50 PUBLIC DEFENDER

Filing Date: 11/17/2025
Arresting Officer: MCGAHA, JARED

Count 1.) DRIVING ON A REVOKED 2ND

Count 2.) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE/SIGNAL

Count 3.) FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

Bondsman Bond Amt
JUICY'S BAIL BONDS, $1,500.00
PLEA / NEGOTIATIONS @ 1PM

11.) 25GS1271 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

COVEY  CAUDILL

Attorney:   PUBLIC DEFENDER

Filing Date: 8/11/2025
Arresting Officer: SLOVER, JEFF

Count 1.) DRIVING ON A REVOKED

Count 2.) SPEEDING

Bondsman Bond Amt
PLEA / NEGOTIATIONS @ 1PM
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12.) 25GS0464 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

LARRY DEAN CHANEY

Attorney: JERROLD L BECKER

Filing Date: 3/21/2025
Arresting Officer: BENNETT, DENTON

Count 1.) EVADING ARREST

Count 2.) DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE 3RD

Count 3.) DRIVING ON A REVOKED (DUI)

Count 4.) POSSESSION OF DRUG
PARAPHERNALIA

Count 5.) TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNALS

Count 6.) LIGHTS REQUIRED

Count 7.) OPEN CONTAINER

Count 8.) IMPLIED CONSENT

Bondsman Bond Amt
B&B BONDING CO, $50,000.00
PLEA / NEGOTIATIONS @ 1PM

13.) 25GS1343 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

JOSEPH  CURRY

Attorney: JOHN B GANEM

Filing Date: 8/22/2025
Arresting Officer:

Count 1.) FAILURE TO APPEAR
Bondsman Bond Amt
JUICY'S BAIL BONDS, $1,000.00
PLEA / NEGOTIATIONS @ 1PM

14.) 25GS0444 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

JOSEPH  CURRY

Attorney: JOHN B GANEM

Filing Date: 3/18/2025
Arresting Officer: BYRNE, J.

Count 1.) DRIVING ON SUSPENDED

Count 2.) FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

Count 3.) SPEEDING

Bondsman Bond Amt
PLEA / NEGOTIATIONS @ 1PM
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15.) 25GS0674 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

THAIYA  DAVIS

Attorney: VICTORIA  UNGOS

Filing Date: 4/23/2025
Arresting Officer: BYRNE, J.

Count 1.) SHOPLIFTING - THEFT OF PROPERTY

Bondsman Bond Amt
PLEA / NEGOTIATIONS @ 1PM

16.) 25GS1219 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

BAILEY L GALLOWAY

Attorney:   PUBLIC DEFENDER

Filing Date: 8/4/2025
Arresting Officer: FRANCIS, ALEXIS

Count 1.) DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE 1ST

Count 2.) FAILURE TO EXERCISE DUE CARE

Count 3.) IMPLIED CONSENT

Bondsman Bond Amt
JUICY'S BAIL BONDS, $1,500.00
PLEA / NEGOTIATIONS @ 1PM

17.) 25GS1763 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

TYLER J GILMORE

Attorney:   PUBLIC DEFENDER

Filing Date: 11/17/2025
Arresting Officer: MOULDEN, SEAN

Count 1.) CRIMINAL TRESPASSING

Bondsman Bond Amt
PLEA / NEGOTIATIONS @ 1PM

18.) 25VP0270 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

TYLER J GILMORE

Attorney:   PUBLIC DEFENDER

Filing Date: 11/25/2025
Arresting Officer: MCNABB, CHAD

Count 1.) VIOLATION OF PROBATION

Bondsman Bond Amt
CAITLIN NOLAN BAIL BONDS, $2,500.00
PLEA / NEGOTIATIONS @ 1PM
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19.) 23GS2803 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

JOSEPH B HENDRICKSON

Attorney:   PUBLIC DEFENDER

Filing Date: 12/22/2023
Arresting Officer: COURT

Count 1.) FAILURE TO APPEAR

Bondsman Bond Amt
TENNESSEE BONDING CO NO POWER, $7,500.00
PLEA / NEGOTIATIONS @ 1PM

20.) 23GS2707 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

JOSEPH B HENDRICKSON

Attorney:   PUBLIC DEFENDER

Filing Date: 12/11/2023
Arresting Officer: FAIRBANKS, ADAM

Count 1.) THEFT OF PROPERTY

Bondsman Bond Amt
TENNESSEE BONDING CO NO POWER, $0.00
PLEA / NEGOTIATIONS @ 1PM

21.) 25GS1895 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

MACKINLEY  HOPE

Attorney: JAMES T NORMAND

Filing Date: 12/11/2025
Arresting Officer: BYRNE, J.

Count 1.) SIMPLE ASSAULT DOMESTIC

Bondsman Bond Amt
CAITLIN NOLAN BAIL BONDS, $10,000.00
PLEA / NEGOTIATIONS @ 1PM

22.) 25GS1773 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

REXIE R HUNTER

Attorney:  $50 PUBLIC DEFENDER

Filing Date: 11/19/2025
Arresting Officer: SLOVER, JEFF

Count 1.) SHOPLIFTING - THEFT OF PROPERTY

Bondsman Bond Amt
PLEA / NEGOTIATIONS @ 1PM
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23.) 25GS1662 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

DARRELL QUENTIN JACKSON

Attorney:   PUBLIC DEFENDER

Filing Date: 10/27/2025
Arresting Officer: MCATAMNEY, ERIN

Count 1.) DRIVING ON A REVOKED

Bondsman Bond Amt
CAITLIN NOLAN BAIL BONDS, $1,500.00
PLEA / NEGOTIATIONS @ 1PM

24.) 25GS0659 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

KENDRICK  JIMENEZ

Attorney: T SCOTT JONES

Filing Date: 4/21/2025
Arresting Officer: BANUELOS, JOSH

Count 1.) ASSAULT ON A FIRST RESPONDER

Count 2.) ASSAULT ON A FIRST RESPONDER

Count 3.) RESISTING ARREST

Count 4.) IMPROPER DISPLAY OF PLATES

Count 5.) VIO DL - 30 DAY ADDRESS

Bondsman Bond Amt
JUICY'S BAIL BONDS, $10,000.00
PLEA / NEGOTIATIONS @ 1PM

25.) 25GS0685 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

KENDRICK  JIMENEZ

Attorney: T SCOTT JONES

Filing Date: 4/23/2025
Arresting Officer: FRITZ, COREY

Count 1.) RECKLESS DRIVING

Bondsman Bond Amt
JUICY'S BAIL BONDS, $1,000.00
PLEA / NEGOTIATIONS @ 1PM
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26.) 25GS0048 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

JIMMY L JOHNSON

Attorney: JOHN B GANEM

Filing Date: 1/10/2025
Arresting Officer: BUTA, CORINA

Count 1.) DRIVING ON A REVOKED

Count 2.) IMPROPER TURNING

Count 3.) FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

Bondsman Bond Amt
PLEA / NEGOTIATIONS @ 1PM

27.) 25VP0235 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

JONATHAN DEAN LAY

Attorney:   PUBLIC DEFENDER

Filing Date: 9/18/2025
Arresting Officer: MCNABB, CHAD

Count 1.) VIOLATION OF PROBATION

Bondsman Bond Amt
PLEA / NEGOTIATIONS @ 1PM

28.) 25GS0231 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

ROBERT EDWIN LEVER

Attorney:  $50 PUBLIC DEFENDER

Filing Date: 2/11/2025
Arresting Officer: WILDER, GEORGE
"ISAIAH"

Count 1.) DRIVING ON A REVOKED

Bondsman Bond Amt
PLEA / NEGOTIATIONS @ 1PM

29.) 22GS0808 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

JERMISHA  MARTIN

Attorney:   PUBLIC DEFENDER

Filing Date: 3/24/2022
Arresting Officer: GIBSON, RANDY

Count 1.) DRIVING UNREGISTERED VEHICLE

Count 2.) DRIVING ON SUSPENDED

Bondsman Bond Amt
PLEA / NEGOTIATIONS @ 1PM DDD

12/22/2025 8:49 AMPage 8 of 11



ANDERSON COUNTY GENERAL SESSIONS COURT DIVISION II

February 12, 2026
Judge: Matthew T. Tuck

30.) 25GS0728 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

JORDAN N MILLS

Attorney: JOHN B GANEM

Filing Date: 5/5/2025
Arresting Officer: GREEN, B

Count 1.) THEFT OF PROPERTY

Bondsman Bond Amt
JUICY'S BAIL BONDS, $1,000.00
PLEA / NEGOTIATIONS @ 1PM

31.) 23GS1386 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

JORDAN N MILLS

Attorney: JOHN B GANEM

Filing Date: 6/12/2023
Arresting Officer:

Count 1.) FAILURE TO APPEAR
Bondsman Bond Amt
PLEA / NEGOTIATIONS @ 1PM

32.) 24GS1688 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

JORDAN N MILLS

Attorney: JOHN B GANEM

Filing Date: 8/12/2024
Arresting Officer:

Count 1.) FAILURE TO APPEAR
Bondsman Bond Amt
PLEA / NEGOTIATIONS @ 1PM

33.) 23GS1287 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

JORDAN N MILLS

Attorney: JOHN B GANEM

Filing Date: 5/31/2023
Arresting Officer: BYRNE, J

Count 1.) DRIVING ON SUSPENDED

Count 2.) CHILD  RESTRAINT

Count 3.) TRAFFIC - VIOLATION CHILD
RESTRAINT LAW

Count 4.) FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

Bondsman Bond Amt
PLEA / NEGOTIATIONS @ 1PM
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34.) 25GS1906 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

TIMOTHY B PICKENS
Filing Date: 12/12/2025
Arresting Officer:

Count 1.) FAILURE TO APPEAR
Bondsman Bond Amt
PLEA / NEGOTIATIONS @ 1PM

35.) 25GS1731 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

TIMOTHY B PICKENS

Attorney: JAMES T NORMAND

Filing Date: 11/10/2025
Arresting Officer: STORIE, ETHAN

Count 1.) DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE

Bondsman Bond Amt
SIGNATURE BOND, $0.00
PLEA / NEGOTIATIONS @ 1PM

36.) 25GS1351 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

ASHLEY D WESSON
Filing Date: 8/25/2025
Arresting Officer: THOMAS, KASEY

Count 1.) DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE 1ST

Bondsman Bond Amt
PLEA / NEGOTIATIONS @ 1PM

37.) 25GS1432 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

ASHLEY D WESSON
Filing Date: 9/8/2025
Arresting Officer:

Count 1.) FAILURE TO APPEAR
Bondsman Bond Amt
PLEA / NEGOTIATIONS @ 1PM
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Name Case Number Item#
ARCANGELI, BRENDA 25GS0205 6
ARCANGELI, BRENDA 24GS2138 7
BEETS, AILIYAH 25GS1700 8
BEETS, AILIYAH 25GS1778 9
CALVERT, JASON SHAN 25GS1759 10
CAUDILL, COVEY 25GS1271 11
CHANEY, LARRY DEAN 25GS0464 12
CURRY, JOSEPH 25GS1343 13
CURRY, JOSEPH 25GS0444 14
DAVIS, THAIYA 25GS0674 15
GALLOWAY, BAILEY L 25GS1219 16
GILMORE, TYLER J 25GS1763 17
GILMORE, TYLER J 25VP0270 18
HENDRICKSON, JOSEPH B 23GS2803 19
HENDRICKSON, JOSEPH B 23GS2707 20
HOPE, MACKINLEY 25GS1895 21
HUNTER, REXIE R 25GS1773 22
JACKSON, DARRELL QUENTIN 25GS1662 23
JACKSON, SHANE M 25GS1297 3
JIMENEZ, KENDRICK 25GS0659 24
JIMENEZ, KENDRICK 25GS0685 25
JOHNSON, JIMMY L 25GS0048 26
LAY, JONATHAN DEAN 25VP0235 27
LEVER, ROBERT EDWIN 25GS0231 28
MARTIN, JERMISHA 22GS0808 29
MILLS, JORDAN N 25GS0728 30
MILLS, JORDAN N 23GS1386 31
MILLS, JORDAN N 24GS1688 32
MILLS, JORDAN N 23GS1287 33
MITCHELL, EDWARD JAVARD 25GS1514 4
MITCHELL, EDWARD JAVARD 25GS1516 5
PICKENS, TIMOTHY B 25GS1906 34
PICKENS, TIMOTHY B 25GS1731 35
WESSON, ASHLEY D 25GS1351 36
WESSON, ASHLEY D 25GS1432 37
WIKLE, TYLER 25VP0262 1
WILLIAMS, TROY 24GS2119 2
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